Resolution Approving Application of LAX Food Hall LLC dba LAX Food Hall for a Reserve Combination "Class B" Beer & Liquor license at 201 5th Ave. S. for the license period 2023-24 (Notice of Intent for Non-Renewal).

RESOLUTION

BE IT RESOLVED by the Common Council of the City of La Crosse that it hereby approves the Stipulation entered into by all parties in relation to the Application of LAX Food Hall LLC dba LAX Food Hall for a Reserve Combination "Class B" Beer & Liquor license at 201 5th Ave. S. for the license period 2023-24.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that City staff is hereby directed to take all steps necessary in connection this resolution.

I, Nikki M. Elsen, certify that this resolution was duly and officially adopted by the Common Council of the City of La Crosse on June 8, 2023.

Nikki M. Elsen, WCMC, City Clerk

Jun M Eun

City of La Crosse, Wisconsin